



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 375/2025, CRL.M.A. 1823/2025**

ALEENA AHAMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ashish Dutta, Mr. Mayank, Adv.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: **Mr. Pardeep Gahlot, APP with SI
Naresh Kumar, PS Cyber/East**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

11.03.2025

%

Let the petitioner take fresh steps to serve the respondent No. 2 in terms of the last order.

List on 11.07.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any