



\$~40

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 375/2025 & CRL.M.A. 1823/2025

ALEENA AHAMAD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State with SI
Naresh Kumar, PS Cyber /
East Distt.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 17.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

'KDK'